Carl's Cup Scholarship Race Series: '23-24



Scholarships that fuel the dreams of youth

WHAT is the Carl's Cup Scholarship Race Series?

Previously known as the Town Challenge, this is the 8th season of Carl's Cup Scholarship Race Series. Teams of 4 skiers, teles, and boarders compete as individuals and in teams in giant slalom races on the face of Howelsen Hill.

WHY participate in the Carl's Cup? First and foremost, it's a lot of fun!

From a fund-raising perspective, the scholarship fund is designed to help offset the travel expenses for athletes with financial need to travel with their SSWSC team to out-of-town competitions. For these young skiers (10-15 years old), this opportunity is about so much more than results. SSWSC programs provide the building blocks for success in the lives of these children and allow them to be the best they can be as athletes and as individuals.

In 2022-23, we supported the most scholarships ever for 25 athletes and grants totaling over \$8000.

WHO races in the Carl's Cup?

Racers range from teenage SSWSC athletes to the Steamboat Over-the-Hill gang. You can create your own team of 4 racers or enter as an individual and get paired to a team. Team scoring encourages diverse teams with divisions for skiers, snowboarders, and telemark skiers, with male and female categories. No racing experience needed! As an added benefit, team members may ski an additional training session with our adult racing program to learn some racing skills from the SSWSC coaches (lift ticket not included).

WHEN are the races?

The Carl's Cup series is a four race series on Wednesday nights at Howelsen Hill from 5-8pm.

2024 dates: 1/10, 1/24, 2/21 and 2/28

Races are followed by a apres-ski gathering at the Outrun Snack Bar at Howelsen with many prize giveaways from our generous local sponsors.

HOW do I sign up?

A team of four skiers or riders can be selected by your company or the Carl's Cup organizer can help field your team. It is a great opportunity for team building while having you or your company acknowledged as participating in this benefit fundraiser

Team Sponsor Recognition: Event posters, social media outreach, sponsor announcements and the endof-season community awards party at Howelsen Hill.

Team up to have fun and make an impact!

To receive proper recognition on our annual poster, please complete and return the attached Carl's Cup Scholarship Race Series Team Registration Form by Thursday, November 30th.